
Version 06252013 MFP   
 

 

 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 
FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No.  17-54 Lewis Lemon Elementary Cafeteria Addition and Kitchen Renovation - Rebid 

 
DATE:     April 28, 2017 
 
RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 2  

 
 
To All Bidders: 
 
Attached are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 
of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 
the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 
changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 
 
If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 
3rd floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be 
accepted. 
 
Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 
concerning the technical aspect of the documents to Vicki Musa by email at musav@rps205.com. 
 
 
Clarifications of required documents – See attached Required Bid Form Check List - Revised 5/2/2017 



ROCKFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
REQUIRED BID FORMS CHECK LIST - Revised 5/2/2017 

Bid No.: 17-54 Lewis Lemon Elementary Cafeteria Addition & Kitchen Renovation Rebid 
Listed below are the REQUIRED forms all bidders are REQUIRED to submit with sealed 
bids on or before the bid due date and time. Failure to submit ALL required forms may 
result in bidder being deemed non-responsive.

Required Forms Yes Comments 

Bid Security Bond 5% of Base Bid 

Bid Form 

Bid Rigging Certification 

Minority and Women Owned Business Concern 
Representation 

Certificate Regarding Debarment, Suspension, 
Ineligibility, and Voluntary Exclusion 

Certificate Regarding Lobbying 

OFAC Compliance 

Vendor Conflict of Interest Disclosure Form 

Certified Cleared Employee List Complete, sign, and notarize the form. If you are 
uncertain of which employees will be working on the 
project, note this information on the form that the 
employee information will be forth coming BEFORE 
you start on the project, if awarded the contract.    

Asbestos Notification 

Bidder’s Certification 

AIA Document A305-1986 Contractor’s 
Qualification Statement 

Form W-9 Department of the Treasury Internal 
Revenue Service 

Listed below are REQUIRED FORMS/DOCUMENTS that must be submitted prior to starting work, if 
awarded the contract. Failure to submit forms below may result in project start delay. 

   Certificate of Liability Insurance    Performance Bond (100% of contract) 
  AIA Document A101-2007 Standard Form of    

Agreement between Owner and Contractor (as revised 
by owner) 

  Labor and Material Payment Bond (100% of 
contract) 


	17-54 Addendum two Cover Page
	a
	12   Required Forms Check List - Construction




